DISTRICT/COUNTY/
SCHOOL NAME

NUMBER OF
GRADUATES
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

GRADUATION

RATE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

NUMBER OF
COMPLETERS

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

COMPLETER

RATE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

PUEBLO COUNTY
PUEBLO CITY 60
E & E PROGRAM
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
SCHOOL TOTALS
CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
SCHOOL TOTALS
CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
SCHOOL TOTALS

COMMUNITY TRANSITION HOUSE

AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

SCHOOL TOTALS

O OO o oo

N b

49
70
126

0
0
4

58
58
120

O OO o oo

O OO o oo

= wN

31
53
90

U1 O O

66
47
118

O OO o oo

O OO o oo

w N w

80
123
216

© O O

124
105
238

O OO ooo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
89.1%
89.7%
89.4%

0.0%
0.0%
80.0%
75.3%
89.2%
81.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
100.0%
100.0%

81.6%

91.4%

87.4%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
89.2%
94.0%
90.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

75.0%
100.0%
75.0%
86.0%
90.4%
88.5%

0.0%
0.0%
90.0%
82.1%
91.3%
85.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

O OO O oo

N b~

49
70
126

» O O

58
58
120

O OO ooo

O OO o oo

= WwN

31
53
90

U1 O O

66
47
118

O OO o oo

O OO o oo

w N w

80
123
216

© O O

124
105
238

O OO o oo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
89.1%
89.7%
89.4%

0.0%
0.0%
80.0%
75.3%
89.2%
81.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
100.0%
100.0%

81.6%

91.4%

87.4%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
89.2%
94.0%
90.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

75.0%
100.0%
75.0%
86.0%
90.4%
88.5%

0.0%
0.0%
90.0%
82.1%
91.3%
85.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



DISTRICT/COUNTY/
SCHOOL NAME

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

NUMBER OF
GRADUATES
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

GRADUATION

RATE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

NUMBER OF
COMPLETERS

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

COMPLETER

RATE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

EAST HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
SCHOOL TOTALS
KEATING KEEP
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
SCHOOL TOTALS

PUEBLO CHARTER-ARTS & SCIENCES

AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

SCHOOL TOTALS

KEATING CONTINUING EDUCATION

AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

WHITE

SCHOOL TOTALS

1 3 4
1 1 2
3 1 4
40 53 93
39 49 88
84 107 191
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
5 7 12
4 5 9
9 12 21
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 2 4
2 1 3
4 3 7
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 1 1
2 4 6
2 1 3
4 7 11

50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
75.5%
95.1%
83.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
62.5%
100.0%
75.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
40.0%
50.0%
44.4%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
89.8%
96.1%
93.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
58.3%
83.3%
66.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
75.0%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
33.3%
53.8%

80.0%
66.7%
100.0%
83.0%
95.7%
88.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
60.0%
90.0%
70.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
75.0%
87.5%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
46.2%
42.9%
50.0%

[N

40
39
84

A NMDDNOOO © 01O OO

A NMNNOOO

koW

53
49
107

U N O O o

12

w kL NO OO

N N N e

4
2

4
93
88
191

o O o

12

21

~Nw O oo

w o R Ok

11

50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
75.5%
95.1%
83.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
62.5%
100.0%
75.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
40.0%
50.0%
44.4%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
89.8%
96.1%
93.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
58.3%
83.3%
66.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
75.0%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
33.3%
53.8%

80.0%
66.7%
100.0%
83.0%
95.7%
88.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
60.0%
90.0%
70.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
75.0%
87.5%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
46.2%
42.9%
50.0%



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

NUMBER OF GRADUATION NUMBER OF COMPLETER
DISTRICT/COUNTY/ GRADUATES RATE COMPLETERS RATE
SCHOOL NAME MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL
SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN 3 1 4 75.0% 33.3% 57.1% 3 1 4 75.0% 33.3% 57.1%
ASIAN 1 1 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 1 1 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
BLACK 2 1 3  66.7% 50.0%  60.0% 2 1 3 66.7%  50.0%  60.0%
HISPANIC 40 54 94  93.0% 93.1%  93.1% 40 54 94 93.0% 93.1%  93.1%
WHITE 84 79 163 94.4% 91.9%  93.1% 84 79 163  94.4% 91.9%  93.1%
SCHOOL TOTALS 130 136 266  92.9% 90.7%  91.7% 130 136 266 929%  90.7%  91.7%
YOUTH & FAMILY ACADEMY CHARTER
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
WHITE 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DISTRICT TOTALS
AMERICAN INDIAN 5 7 12 71.4% 63.6%  66.7% 5 7 12 71.4%  63.6%  66.7%
ASIAN 6 5 11 75.0% 100.0%  84.6% 6 5 11 75.0% 100.0%  84.6%
BLACK 11 9 20 78.6% 90.0%  83.3% 11 9 20 78.6%  90.0%  83.3%
HISPANIC 196 217 413  79.4%  85.8%  82.6% 196 217 413 79.4%  85.8%  82.6%
WHITE 259 235 494 91.5% 91.8%  91.7% 259 235 494 915% 91.8% 91.7%
DISTRICT TOTAL 477 473 950 85.3% 88.4%  86.8% 477 473 950 85.3% 88.4%  86.8%
PUEBLO COUNTY RURAL 70
FUTURES ACADEMY
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
WHITE 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

NUMBER OF GRADUATION NUMBER OF COMPLETER
DISTRICT/COUNTY/ GRADUATES RATE COMPLETERS RATE
SCHOOL NAME MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL
PUEBLO COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASIAN 2 0 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 15 16 31 55.6% 69.6%  62.0% 15 17 32 556% 73.9% 64.0%
WHITE 55 63 118  84.6% 91.3%  88.1% 56 65 121 86.2% 94.2%  90.3%
SCHOOL TOTALS 72 79 151  75.8% 85.9%  80.7% 73 82 155 76.8%  89.1%  82.9%
PUEBLO TECHNICAL ACADEMY
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
WHITE 5 2 7 62.5% 66.7%  63.6% 5 2 7 62.5% 66.7%  63.6%
SCHOOL TOTALS 5 2 7  55.6% 66.7%  58.3% 5 2 7 556% 66.7%  58.3%
PUEBLO WEST HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN 2 1 3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 2 1 3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ASIAN 0 2 2 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0 2 2 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
BLACK 1 0 1 25.0% 0.0%  25.0% 1 0 1 25.0% 0.0%  25.0%
HISPANIC 18 11 29  75.0% 68.8%  72.5% 18 11 29 75.0% 68.8%  72.5%
WHITE 45 52 97 849% 825%  83.6% 47 53 100 88.7% 84.1%  86.2%
SCHOOL TOTALS 66 66 132 795% 80.5%  80.0% 68 67 135 81.9% 81L.7%  81.8%
RYE HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN 1 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 1 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ASIAN 1 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 1 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 1 3 4 50.0% 100.0%  80.0% 1 3 4  50.0% 100.0%  80.0%

WHITE 37 17 54  69.8% 77.3%  72.0% 37 17 54 69.8% 77.3% 72.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS 40 20 60  70.2% 76.9%  72.3% 40 20 60 70.2%  76.9%  72.3%



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

NUMBER OF GRADUATION NUMBER OF COMPLETER
DISTRICT/COUNTY/ GRADUATES RATE COMPLETERS RATE
SCHOOL NAME MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL
DISTRICT TOTALS
AMERICAN INDIAN 3 1 4 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 3 1 4 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ASIAN 3 2 5 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 3 2 5 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
BLACK 1 0 1 20.0% .0% 16.7% 1 0 1 20.0% .0% 16.7%
HISPANIC 34 30 64  63.0% 71.4%  66.7% 34 31 65 63.0% 73.8% 67.7%
WHITE 142 134 2716 79.3% 854%  82.1% 145 137 282 81.0% 87.3%  83.9%
DISTRICT TOTAL 183 167 350 75.0% 823%  78.3% 186 171 357 76.2%  84.2%  79.9%

Prepared by
Research & Evaluation
May 1, 2002



