	ı	NUMBER O	F	G	RADUATIO	N	ı	NUMBER OF	=	COMPLETER			
DISTRICT/COUNTY/	GRADUATES				RATE			OMPLETER	S	RATE			
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
PUEBLO COUNTY													
PUEBLO CITY 60													
E & E PROGRAM													
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
WHITE	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL													
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	2	3	100.0%	66.7%	75.0%	1	2	3	100.0%	66.7%	75.0%	
ASIAN	4	3	7	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	4	3	7	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
BLACK	2	1	3	66.7%	100.0%	75.0%	2	1	3	66.7%	100.0%	75.0%	
HISPANIC	49	31	80	89.1%	81.6%	86.0%	49	31	80	89.1%	81.6%	86.0%	
WHITE	70	53	123	89.7%	91.4%	90.4%	70	53	123	89.7%	91.4%	90.4%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	126	90	216	89.4%	87.4%	88.5%	126	90	216	89.4%	87.4%	88.5%	
CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL													
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	4	5	9	80.0%	100.0%	90.0%	4	5	9	80.0%	100.0%	90.0%	
HISPANIC	58	66	124	75.3%	89.2%	82.1%	58	66	124	75.3%	89.2%	82.1%	
WHITE	58	47	105	89.2%	94.0%	91.3%	58	47	105	89.2%	94.0%	91.3%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	120	118	238	81.1%	90.8%	85.6%	120	118	238	81.1%	90.8%	85.6%	
COMMUNITY TRANSITION HO	DUSE												
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
WHITE	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	

	ı	NUMBER O	F	GRADUATION			1	NUMBER OF	=	COMPLETER		
DISTRICT/COUNTY/	G	RADUATE	S		RATE		C	OMPLETER	S	RATE		
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
EAST HIGH SCHOOL												
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	3	4	50.0%	100.0%	80.0%	1	3	4	50.0%	100.0%	80.0%
ASIAN	1	1	2	50.0%	100.0%	66.7%	1	1	2	50.0%	100.0%	66.7%
BLACK	3	1	4	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	3	1	4	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
HISPANIC	40	53	93	75.5%	89.8%	83.0%	40	53	93	75.5%	89.8%	83.0%
WHITE	39	49	88	95.1%	96.1%	95.7%	39	49	88	95.1%	96.1%	95.7%
SCHOOL TOTALS	84	107	191	83.2%	93.0%	88.4%	84	107	191	83.2%	93.0%	88.4%
KEATING KEEP												
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	5	7	12	62.5%	58.3%	60.0%	5	7	12	62.5%	58.3%	60.0%
WHITE	4	5	9	100.0%	83.3%	90.0%	4	5	9	100.0%	83.3%	90.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS	9	12	21	75.0%	66.7%	70.0%	9	12	21	75.0%	66.7%	70.0%
PUEBLO CHARTER-ARTS & S	CIENCES											
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	2	2	4	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	2	2	4	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
WHITE	2	1	3	100.0%	50.0%	75.0%	2	1	3	100.0%	50.0%	75.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS	4	3	7	100.0%	75.0%	87.5%	4	3	7	100.0%	75.0%	87.5%
KEATING CONTINUING EDUC	ATION											
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	1	1	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0	1	1	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	1	1	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0	1	1	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
HISPANIC	2	4	6	40.0%	50.0%	46.2%	2	4	6	40.0%	50.0%	46.2%
WHITE	2	1	3	50.0%	33.3%	42.9%	2	1	3	50.0%	33.3%	42.9%
SCHOOL TOTALS	4	7	11	44.4%	53.8%	50.0%	4	7	11	44.4%	53.8%	50.0%

	NUMBER OF GRADUATES			GRADUATION			ı	NUMBER OF	=	COMPLETER			
DISTRICT/COUNTY/					RATE		C	OMPLETER	S	RATE			
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL													
AMERICAN INDIAN	3		4	75.0%	33.3%	57.1%	3		4	75.0%	33.3%	57.1%	
ASIAN	1	-	2	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	1	1	2	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
BLACK	2		3	66.7%	50.0%	60.0%	2		3	66.7%	50.0%	60.0%	
HISPANIC	40	54	94	93.0%	93.1%	93.1%	40	54	94	93.0%	93.1%	93.1%	
WHITE	84	79	163	94.4%	91.9%	93.1%	84	79	163	94.4%	91.9%	93.1%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	130	136	266	92.9%	90.7%	91.7%	130	136	266	92.9%	90.7%	91.7%	
YOUTH & FAMILY ACADEMY	CHARTE	R											
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
WHITE	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
DISTRICT TOTALS													
AMERICAN INDIAN	5	7	12	71.4%	63.6%	66.7%	5	7	12	71.4%	63.6%	66.7%	
ASIAN	6	5	11	75.0%	100.0%	84.6%	6	5	11	75.0%	100.0%	84.6%	
BLACK	11	9	20	78.6%	90.0%	83.3%	11	9	20	78.6%	90.0%	83.3%	
HISPANIC	196	217	413	79.4%	85.8%	82.6%	196	217	413	79.4%	85.8%	82.6%	
WHITE	259	235	494	91.5%	91.8%	91.7%	259	235	494	91.5%	91.8%	91.7%	
DISTRICT TOTAL	477	473	950	85.3%	88.4%	86.8%	477	473	950	85.3%	88.4%	86.8%	
PUEBLO COUNTY RURAL 7	'n												
FUTURES ACADEMY	<u> </u>												
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
ASIAN	0		0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0		0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	_	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	0	_	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
WHITE	0	_	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0		0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	0	_	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0		0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	U	U	U	0.0%	0.0%	0.076	U	U	U	0.0%	0.0%	0.0 /0	

	1	NUMBER O	F	GRADUATION			1	NUMBER OF	=	COMPLETER		
DISTRICT/COUNTY/	GRADUATES				RATE			OMPLETER	:S	RATE		
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
PUEBLO COUNTY HIGH SCH	OOL											
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
ASIAN	2	0	2	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	2	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	15	16	31	55.6%	69.6%	62.0%	15	17	32	55.6%	73.9%	64.0%
WHITE	55	63	118	84.6%	91.3%	88.1%	56	65	121	86.2%	94.2%	90.3%
SCHOOL TOTALS	72	79	151	75.8%	85.9%	80.7%	73	82	155	76.8%	89.1%	82.9%
PUEBLO TECHNICAL ACADEI	MY											
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
WHITE	5	2	7	62.5%	66.7%	63.6%	5	2	7	62.5%	66.7%	63.6%
SCHOOL TOTALS	5	2	7	55.6%	66.7%	58.3%	5	2	7	55.6%	66.7%	58.3%
PUEBLO WEST HIGH SCHOO)L											
AMERICAN INDIAN	2	1	3	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	2	1	3	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
ASIAN	0	2	2	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0	2	2	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
BLACK	1	0	1	25.0%	0.0%	25.0%	1	0	1	25.0%	0.0%	25.0%
HISPANIC	18	11	29	75.0%	68.8%	72.5%	18	11	29	75.0%	68.8%	72.5%
WHITE	45	52	97	84.9%	82.5%	83.6%	47	53	100	88.7%	84.1%	86.2%
SCHOOL TOTALS	66	66	132	79.5%	80.5%	80.0%	68	67	135	81.9%	81.7%	81.8%
RYE HIGH SCHOOL												
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%
ASIAN	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	1	3	4	50.0%	100.0%	80.0%	1	3	4	50.0%	100.0%	80.0%
WHITE	37	17	54	69.8%	77.3%	72.0%	37	17	54	69.8%	77.3%	72.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS	40	20	60	70.2%	76.9%	72.3%	40	20	60	70.2%	76.9%	72.3%

	ı	NUMBER OF	=	GRADUATION				NUMBER OF	•	COMPLETER		
DISTRICT/COUNTY/	G	GRADUATES			RATE			OMPLETER	S	RATE		
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
DISTRICT TOTALS												
AMERICAN INDIAN	3	1	4	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	3	1	4	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
ASIAN	3	2	5	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	3	2	5	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
BLACK	1	0	1	20.0%	.0%	16.7%	1	0	1	20.0%	.0%	16.7%
HISPANIC	34	30	64	63.0%	71.4%	66.7%	34	31	65	63.0%	73.8%	67.7%
WHITE	142	134	276	79.3%	85.4%	82.1%	145	137	282	81.0%	87.3%	83.9%
DISTRICT TOTAL	183	167	350	75.0%	82.3%	78.3%	186	171	357	76.2%	84.2%	79.9%

Prepared by Research & Evaluation May 1, 2002